
                                      Bruess Invitational
                               Monroe High School - Twining Park
                                          Monroe, WI
                                        August 29, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5214 Hannah Brown             09 Dubuque Hempstead              19:53.3  6:25 
      2    2 5191 Noelle Maire             12 Belleville                     20:03.6  6:28 
      3    3 5494 Aunna Huseman            09 Wahlert Catholic               21:07.1  6:48 
      4    4 5258 Heidi Welu               12 Dubuque Hempstead              21:11.7  6:50 
      5    5 5170 Ciara Kaderly            12 Albany                         21:16.5  6:51 
      6    6 5215 Kristin Brown            12 Dubuque Hempstead              21:17.4  6:52 
      7    7 5484 Emma Earles              11 Wahlert Catholic               21:25.2  6:54 
      8    8 5232 Mckenna Johnson          12 Dubuque Hempstead              21:27.9  6:55 
      9    9 5231 Shaelyn Hostager         09 Dubuque Hempstead              21:28.0  6:55 
     10   10 5230 Heather Hostager         11 Dubuque Hempstead              21:47.1  7:01 
     11   11 5489 Grace Herber             11 Wahlert Catholic               21:59.1  7:05 
     12   12 5343 Rachel Meier             11 Monroe                         22:07.4  7:08 
     13   13 4941 Emma Guenther            11 Albany                         22:16.4  7:11 
     14   14 5243 Casey Nichols            11 Dubuque Hempstead              22:23.3  7:13 
     15   15 5500 Kaylee Osterberger       11 Wahlert Catholic               22:29.6  7:15 
     16      5236 Kaylee Leicht            09 Dubuque Hempstead              22:34.5  7:16 
     17   16 5378 Anah Witt                12 Mount Horeb                    22:37.6  7:17 
     18   17 5340 Jordan Hirsbrunner       12 Monroe                         22:51.5  7:22 
     19   18 5491 Holly Hohmann            11 Wahlert Catholic               22:56.4  7:24 
     20   19 5409 Gabbie Sawyer            10 New Glarus/Monticello          23:23.3  7:32 
     21   20 5166 Megan Anderson           10 Albany                         23:34.8  7:36 
     22   21 5501 Claire Ott               12 Wahlert Catholic               23:38.9  7:37 
     23   22 5497 Gracie Long              10 Wahlert Catholic               23:43.7  7:39 
     24   23 5174 Kirsten Oliver           10 Albany                         23:50.8  7:41 
     25      5502 Danielle Pape            10 Wahlert Catholic               23:51.4  7:41 
     26   24 5540 Sydney Green             10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:51.7  7:41 
     27   25 5369 Grace Haroldson          11 Mount Horeb                    23:55.5  7:43 
     28   26 5336 Allyce Fahrney           12 Monroe                         23:58.2  7:43 
     29   27 5373 Camille Samuelson        11 Mount Horeb                    24:17.9  7:50 
     30   28 5337 Natalie Faith            10 Monroe                         24:20.0  7:50 
     31   29 5537 Renee Caminiti           10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    24:32.0  7:54 
     32   30 5377 Emma Van Orsdel          09 Mount Horeb                    24:36.4  7:56 
     33   31 5347 Kati Symons              11 Monroe                         24:47.9  7:59 
     34   32 5433 Josie Penniston          12 Pecatonica/Argyle              24:57.2  8:02 
     35   33 5335 Josie Eberle             12 Monroe                         25:05.3  8:05 
     36   34 5408 Molly Molencamp          09 New Glarus/Monticello          25:31.3  8:13 
     37   35 5171 Haley Knauf              09 Albany                         25:40.8  8:16 
     38   36 5542 Mackenzie Parrell        11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    25:58.0  8:22 
     39   37 5345 Elise Smith              10 Monroe                         26:08.6  8:25 
     40   38 5538 Kassidy Frame            09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    26:08.7  8:25 
     41   39 5308 Holly Salimes            10 Edgerton                       26:12.1  8:26 
     42   40 5310 Spencer Stamm            10 Edgerton                       26:23.0  8:30 
     43   41 5201 Heidi Wegehaupt          09 Belleville                     26:37.2  8:35 
     44   42 5311 Jordan Troeger           09 Edgerton                       26:39.3  8:35 
     45      5464 Haley Brudi              09 Stockton                       26:40.6  8:36 
     46   43 5194 Kalin O'Rourke           11 Belleville                     26:41.9  8:36 
     47   44 5309 Jaden Snell              09 Edgerton                       26:43.0  8:36 
     48   45 5412 Gabby Whisler            11 New Glarus/Monticello          26:48.9  8:38 
     49   46 5307 Emma Hazeltine           11 Edgerton                       26:51.5  8:39 
     50   47 5429 Stephanie James          10 Pecatonica/Argyle              26:52.1  8:39 
     51   48 5195 Eve Palmer               11 Belleville                     26:58.7  8:41 
     52   49 5375 Emma Sutter              09 Mount Horeb                    27:01.5  8:42 
     53   50 5197 Rachel Uebelacker        12 Belleville                     27:02.3  8:43 
     54   51 5192 Britney Markhardt        12 Belleville                     27:09.2  8:45 
     55   52 5175 Larissa Stauffacher      12 Albany                         27:11.9  8:46 
     56   53 5403 Rebecca Barr             12 New Glarus/Monticello          27:18.2  8:48 
     57   54 5406 Kelly Fredrickson        12 New Glarus/Monticello          27:24.1  8:50 
     58   55 5379 Maya Wood                10 Mount Horeb                    27:43.0  8:56 
     59   56 5541 Grace Owens              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    27:59.3  9:01 
     60   57 5200 Alexis Walker            10 Belleville                     27:59.8  9:01 
     8/29/2016  7:17PM
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   58 5312 Melanie Whitmore         12 Edgerton                       28:40.9  9:14 
     62      5344 Stephanie Sanft          12 Monroe                         28:44.3  9:15 
     63   59 5167 Lauren Blumer            12 Albany                         29:13.9  9:25 
     64   60 5407 Jenna Molencamp          12 New Glarus/Monticello          29:32.6  9:31 
     65      5199 Emma Veeneman            09 Belleville                     29:50.7  9:37 
     66   61 5411 Walela Three-Sticks      11 New Glarus/Monticello          29:51.8  9:37 
     67      5465 Brynn Schubert           12 Stockton                       30:11.7  9:44 
     68   62 5430 Adriana Johnson          12 Pecatonica/Argyle              30:36.9  9:52 
     69   63 5432 Abby Loomis              10 Pecatonica/Argyle              31:18.4 10:05 
     70   64 5428 Jessica Erickson         12 Pecatonica/Argyle              31:19.4 10:05 
     71      5466 Kendall Schultz          10 Stockton                       31:19.6 10:05 
     72   65 5539 Bree Gaffney             10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    34:14.0 11:02 
     73   66 5543 Grace Schutz             11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    35:53.9 11:34 
     8/29/2016  7:17PM
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    28  Dubuque Hempstead                     (21:03.7  105:18.3 1:34.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Hannah Brown              09 19:53.3
  2      4  Heidi Welu                12 21:11.7
  3      6  Kristin Brown             12 21:17.4
  4      8  McKenna Johnson           12 21:27.9
  5      9  Shaelyn Hostager          09 21:28.0
  6   ( 10) Heather Hostager          11 21:47.1
  7   ( 14) Casey Nichols             11 22:23.3
  8   ( 16) Kaylee Leicht             09 22:34.5
  
  2.    55  Wahlert Catholic                      (21:59.5  109:57.4 1:49.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Aunna Huseman             09 21:07.1
  2      7  Emma Earles               11 21:25.2
  3     11  Grace Herber              11 21:59.1
  4     15  Kaylee Osterberger        11 22:29.6
  5     19  Holly Hohmann             11 22:56.4
  6   ( 22) Claire Ott                12 23:38.9
  7   ( 23) Gracie Long               10 23:43.7
  8   ( 25) Danielle Pape             10 23:51.4
  
  3.   100  Albany                                (23:19.9  116:39.3 4:24.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Ciara Kaderly             12 21:16.5
  2     13  Emma Guenther             11 22:16.4
  3     21  Megan Anderson            10 23:34.8
  4     24  Kirsten Oliver            10 23:50.8
  5     37  Haley Knauf               09 25:40.8
  6   ( 54) Larissa Stauffacher       12 27:11.9
  7   ( 62) Lauren Blumer             12 29:13.9
  
  4.   121  Monroe                                (23:37.0  118:05.0 2:40.5)
====================================================
  1     12  Rachel Meier              11 22:07.4
  2     18  Jordan Hirsbrunner        12 22:51.5
  3     28  Allyce Fahrney            12 23:58.2
  4     30  Natalie Faith             10 24:20.0
  5     33  Kati Symons               11 24:47.9
  6   ( 35) Josie Eberle              12 25:05.3
  7   ( 39) Elise Smith               10 26:08.6
  8   ( 61) Stephanie Sanft           12 28:44.3
  
  5.   156  Mount Horeb                           (24:29.8  122:28.9 4:23.9)
====================================================
  1     17  Anah Witt                 12 22:37.6
  2     27  Grace Haroldson           11 23:55.5
  3     29  Camille Samuelson         11 24:17.9
  4     32  Emma Van Orsdel           09 24:36.4
  5     51  Emma Sutter               09 27:01.5
  6   ( 57) Maya Wood                 10 27:43.0
  
  6.   192  Belleville                            (25:28.8  127:23.7 6:58.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Noelle Maire              12 20:03.6
  2     43  Heidi Wegehaupt           09 26:37.2
  3     45  Kalin O'Rourke            11 26:41.9
  4     50  Eve Palmer                11 26:58.7
  5     52  Rachel Uebelacker         12 27:02.3
  6   ( 53) Britney Markhardt         12 27:09.2
  7   ( 59) Alexis Walker             10 27:59.8
  8   ( 64) Emma Veeneman             09 29:50.7
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  7.   193  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (25:42.0  128:29.7 4:07.6)
====================================================
  1     26  Sydney Green              10 23:51.7
  2     31  Renee Caminiti            10 24:32.0
  3     38  Mackenzie Parrell         11 25:58.0
  4     40  Kassidy Frame             09 26:08.7
  5     58  Grace Owens               12 27:59.3
  6   ( 69) Bree Gaffney              10 34:14.0
  7   ( 70) Grace Schutz              11 35:53.9
  
  8.   214  New Glarus/Monticello                 (26:05.2  130:25.8 4:00.8)
====================================================
  1     20  Gabbie Sawyer             10 23:23.3
  2     36  Molly Molencamp           09 25:31.3
  3     47  Gabby Whisler             11 26:48.9
  4     55  Rebecca Barr              12 27:18.2
  5     56  Kelly Fredrickson         12 27:24.1
  6   ( 63) Jenna Molencamp           12 29:32.6
  7   ( 65) Walela Three-Sticks       11 29:51.8
  
  9.   221  Edgerton                              (26:33.8  132:48.9 0:39.4)
====================================================
  1     41  Holly Salimes             10 26:12.1
  2     42  Spencer Stamm             10 26:23.0
  3     44  Jordan Troeger            09 26:39.3
  4     46  Jaden Snell               09 26:43.0
  5     48  Emma Hazeltine            11 26:51.5
  6   ( 60) Melanie Whitmore          12 28:40.9
  
 10.   284  Pecatonica/Argyle                     (29:00.8  145:04.0 6:22.2)
====================================================
  1     34  Josie Penniston           12 24:57.2
  2     49  Stephanie James           10 26:52.1
  3     66  Adriana Johnson           12 30:36.9
  4     67  Abby Loomis               10 31:18.4
  5     68  Jessica Erickson          12 31:19.4
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5216 Emily Bucheit            12 Dubuque Hempstead              23:25.2  7:33 
      2    2 5225 Brenna Fransen           12 Dubuque Hempstead              23:26.8  7:33 
      3    3 5229 Emma Holesinger          09 Dubuque Hempstead              23:27.8  7:34 
      4    4 5218 Emma Coates              09 Dubuque Hempstead              23:29.1  7:34 
      5    5 5227 Lauren Gudenkauf         09 Dubuque Hempstead              23:30.3  7:34 
      6    6 5481 Kylie Cox                10 Wahlert Catholic               23:39.0  7:37 
      7    7 5253 Erin Scott               09 Dubuque Hempstead              24:05.5  7:46 
      8    8 5259 Becca Zillig             12 Dubuque Hempstead              24:06.7  7:46 
      9      5471 Bethany Harkness         10 Tri State Homeschool           24:08.3  7:47 
     10      5324 Alison Treichel          11 Holy Family                    24:57.3  8:02 
     11      5228 Bailey Hansen            12 Dubuque Hempstead              24:57.3  8:02 
     12      5173 Kristen O'Bel            09 Albany                         25:03.2  8:04 
     13    9 5510 Emma Wachter             11 Wahlert Catholic               25:07.1  8:06 
     14      5219 Jenna Coates             11 Dubuque Hempstead              25:07.9  8:06 
     15   10 5478 Olivia Blosch            10 Wahlert Catholic               25:22.2  8:10 
     16      5252 Emily Schmitt            11 Dubuque Hempstead              25:44.6  8:18 
     17      5472 Elizabeth Pronschinske   09 Tri State Homeschool           25:46.3  8:18 
     18      5242 Heather Morley           12 Dubuque Hempstead              25:52.4  8:20 
     19      5250 Lily Ries                12 Dubuque Hempstead              25:55.7  8:21 
     20      5257 Riley Uthe               10 Dubuque Hempstead              26:02.1  8:23 
     21      5244 Megan Oberfoell          12 Dubuque Hempstead              26:14.3  8:27 
     22      5233 Victoria Larson          09 Dubuque Hempstead              26:15.9  8:28 
     23      5220 Erin Connolly            11 Dubuque Hempstead              26:16.2  8:28 
     24      5237 Alexis Lonning           09 Dubuque Hempstead              26:16.5  8:28 
     25      5470 Rebekah Bendorf          10 Tri State Homeschool           26:16.9  8:28 
     26      5473 Sierra Wunderlin         10 Tri State Homeschool           26:16.9  8:28 
     27      5235 Ashley Leibfried         12 Dubuque Hempstead              26:41.7  8:36 
     28      5254 Sage Smith               11 Dubuque Hempstead              26:48.1  8:38 
     29   11 5514 Samara Wigginton         09 Wahlert Catholic               26:55.3  8:40 
     30   12 5479 Maeve Breslin            11 Wahlert Catholic               26:56.9  8:41 
     31      5374 Abbi Stram               09 Mount Horeb                    27:00.7  8:42 
     32   13 5490 Valerie Herbst           12 Wahlert Catholic               27:04.7  8:43 
     33   14 5499 Ellie Muir               12 Wahlert Catholic               27:07.2  8:44 
     34      5224 Kayla Felderman          12 Dubuque Hempstead              27:07.3  8:44 
     35      5372 Bailey Nesheim           09 Mount Horeb                    27:37.1  8:54 
     36      5217 Taylor Butler            12 Dubuque Hempstead              27:42.3  8:56 
     37      5371 Ilka Malin               09 Mount Horeb                    27:42.9  8:56 
     38      5512 Libby Wedewer            09 Wahlert Catholic               27:56.4  9:00 
     39      5495 Caroline Igo             12 Wahlert Catholic               27:57.3  9:00 
     40      5247 Emersen Rheingans        11 Dubuque Hempstead              28:03.8  9:02 
     41   15 5333 Maddie Bartelt           10 Monroe                         28:06.4  9:03 
     42      5241 Emily Morley             09 Dubuque Hempstead              28:07.3  9:04 
     43      5168 Kaleigh Dallman          09 Albany                         28:08.6  9:04 
     44      5240 Erin McGrath             11 Dubuque Hempstead              28:13.0  9:05 
     45   16 5346 Erja Smith               10 Monroe                         28:30.7  9:11 
     46      5212 Brosius Autumn           11 Dubuque Hempstead              28:57.9  9:20 
     47   17 5189 Mili Julian              10 Belleville                     29:09.1  9:23 
     48      5323 Elisabeth Tobias         11 Holy Family                    29:22.5  9:28 
     49   18 5339 Madi Fuch                10 Monroe                         29:29.6  9:30 
     50      5370 Nya Lizdas               10 Mount Horeb                    29:35.9  9:32 
     51   19 5190 Clarice Loeffelholz      12 Belleville                     29:39.7  9:33 
     52      5245 Clairie Paulson          09 Dubuque Hempstead              29:59.6  9:40 
     53      5255 Audra Steil              11 Dubuque Hempstead              30:12.5  9:44 
     54      5246 Skylynn Redding          09 Dubuque Hempstead              30:17.7  9:46 
     55      5498 Meghann Long             12 Wahlert Catholic               30:18.9  9:46 
     56      5248 Erin Rieckens            10 Dubuque Hempstead              30:22.7  9:47 
     57      5445 Eloise Zimmerman         11 Saint Ambrose Academy          30:28.8  9:49 
     58      5450 Carmen Brant             09 Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  30:31.8  9:50 
     59      5493 Sophia Huntington        10 Wahlert Catholic               30:55.9  9:58 
     60      5496 Sua Kim                  11 Wahlert Catholic               31:07.8 10:02 
     8/29/2016  7:17PM
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  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      5483 Lauren Culbertson        11 Wahlert Catholic               31:11.1 10:03 
     62      5238 Haley Manders            11 Dubuque Hempstead              31:14.6 10:04 
     63      5492 Olivia Holz              12 Wahlert Catholic               31:18.9 10:05 
     64      5169 Madeline Halverson       11 Albany                         31:23.8 10:07 
     65      5443 Jaimee Prado             12 Saint Ambrose Academy          31:26.5 10:08 
     66      5239 Mallory McDonald         12 Dubuque Hempstead              31:29.4 10:09 
     67      5221 Claire Daack             09 Dubuque Hempstead              31:29.8 10:09 
     68      5488 Catherine Greener        11 Wahlert Catholic               31:30.4 10:09 
     69      5485 Allie Foy                12 Wahlert Catholic               31:32.2 10:10 
     70      5486 Sophia Foy               10 Wahlert Catholic               31:33.3 10:10 
     71      5234 Tressa Lauer             12 Dubuque Hempstead              31:36.3 10:11 
     72      5508 Emma Saddler             10 Wahlert Catholic               31:57.5 10:18 
     73      5172 Haley Mueller            09 Albany                         32:11.3 10:22 
     74      5226 Lizzie Grace             12 Dubuque Hempstead              32:32.3 10:29 
     75   20 5338 Josie Ferguson           10 Monroe                         32:52.5 10:35 
     76   21 5342 Jazmyn Mader             09 Monroe                         32:52.5 10:35 
     77      5506 Madeline Rix             11 Wahlert Catholic               33:32.3 10:48 
     78      5413 Georgianna Xistris       12 New Glarus/Monticello          33:47.8 10:53 
     79   22 5187 Michelle Ayala           10 Belleville                     33:56.7 10:56 
     80      5505 Jacquelyn Peckosh        09 Wahlert Catholic               33:57.8 10:56 
     81      5511 Martha Ward              10 Wahlert Catholic               33:58.4 10:57 
     82      5256 Joyce Sun                10 Dubuque Hempstead              34:17.4 11:03 
     83      5223 Mallory Dillon           11 Dubuque Hempstead              34:22.5 11:04 
     84   23 5334 Katelin Black            11 Monroe                         34:22.5 11:04 
     85   24 5332 Haley Arneson            10 Monroe                         34:36.6 11:09 
     86      5322 Josie Ruth               09 Holy Family                    34:37.3 11:09 
     87      5213 Lauren Brosnahan         10 Dubuque Hempstead              35:24.7 11:24 
     88      5480 Murfee Cook              12 Wahlert Catholic               35:50.2 11:33 
     89      5405 Brooke Dreyfus           11 New Glarus/Monticello          36:04.0 11:37 
     90      5222 Heather Dean             12 Dubuque Hempstead              36:47.4 11:51 
     91      5404 Nikki Bushee             12 New Glarus/Monticello          37:00.7 11:55 
     92      5513 Caroline White           12 Wahlert Catholic               37:38.9 12:08 
     93      5504 Emily Peckosh            12 Wahlert Catholic               38:15.4 12:19 
     94      5503 Carolyn Peckosh          09 Wahlert Catholic               38:19.9 12:21 
     95      5251 Bailey Sandman           12 Dubuque Hempstead              38:43.4 12:28 
     96   25 5188 Gianna Diaz              09 Belleville                     38:44.6 12:29 
     97   26 5196 Maya Severson            11 Belleville                     38:48.6 12:30 
     98   27 5193 Rachel Markhardt         10 Belleville                     41:22.9 13:20 
     99      5321 Julia Kloess             12 Holy Family                    42:39.0 13:44 
     8/29/2016  7:17PM
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  1.    15  Dubuque Hempstead                     (23:27.9  117:19.2 0:05.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Emily Bucheit             12 23:25.2
  2      2  Brenna Fransen            12 23:26.8
  3      3  Emma Holesinger           09 23:27.8
  4      4  Emma Coates               09 23:29.1
  5      5  Lauren Gudenkauf          09 23:30.3
  6   (  7) Erin Scott                09 24:05.5
  7   (  8) Becca Zillig              12 24:06.7
  
  2.    48  Wahlert Catholic                      (25:36.1  128:00.5 3:17.9)
====================================================
  1      6  Kylie Cox                 10 23:39.0
  2      9  Emma Wachter              11 25:07.1
  3     10  Olivia Blosch             10 25:22.2
  4     11  Samara Wigginton          09 26:55.3
  5     12  Maeve Breslin             11 26:56.9
  6   ( 13) Valerie Herbst            12 27:04.7
  7   ( 14) Ellie Muir                12 27:07.2
  
  3.    90  Monroe                                (30:22.4  151:51.7 4:46.1)
====================================================
  1     15  Maddie Bartelt            10 28:06.4
  2     16  Erja Smith                10 28:30.7
  3     18  Madi Fuch                 10 29:29.6
  4     20  Josie Ferguson            10 32:52.5
  5     21  Jazmyn Mader              09 32:52.5
  6   ( 23) Katelin Black             11 34:22.5
  7   ( 24) Haley Arneson             10 34:36.6
  
  4.   109  Belleville                            (34:03.8  170:18.7 9:39.5)
====================================================
  1     17  Mili Julian               10 29:09.1
  2     19  Clarice Loeffelholz       12 29:39.7
  3     22  Michelle Ayala            10 33:56.7
  4     25  Gianna Diaz               09 38:44.6
  5     26  Maya Severson             11 38:48.6
  6   ( 27) Rachel Markhardt          10 41:22.9


